
2023 Arcadia University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-21   Conf: 8-8   Home: 7-3   Away: 5-11   Neutral: 8-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (230), Opp (282)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Sommer (4), Centeno (3), Tripodi (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (112-118),
Presto (27-30), Sommer (25-26), Centeno (24-24), Nolan (15-15), Smith (9-9), Tripodi (6-8), Champion (5-5), Delio (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Sooy, Megan .359 41-41 128 23 46 6 0 11 24 85 .664 5 1 13 1 .388 0 1 3-3 50 74 8 .939
10 Costigan, Madi .316 41-41 133 18 42 3 2 0 10 49 .368 5 1 11 0 .343 1 0 15-19 68 4 3 .960
3 LaRochelle, Allison .273 41-40 110 16 30 4 2 1 9 41 .373 12 5 24 0 .367 1 1 5-7 68 34 8 .927
18 Klose, Megan .272 33-31 81 14 22 4 0 6 20 44 .543 5 0 16 0 .314 0 0 0-0 76 13 6 .937
15 DiIanni, Nathalia .259 40-39 112 14 29 3 0 2 12 38 .339 16 0 15 0 .352 0 1 11-12 48 0 4 .923
12 Sommer, Taylor .214 33-24 70 7 15 1 0 3 8 25 .357 6 0 8 1 .276 0 1 0-0 181 6 3 .984
19 Ritter, Zoey .167 35-32 66 8 11 2 0 0 4 13 .197 1 0 14 0 .179 0 2 4-4 34 1 5 .875
22 Caldwell, Grace .286 25-7 28 8 8 0 1 0 0 10 .357 1 0 8 0 .310 0 0 3-3 11 0 0 1.000
6 Centeno, Summer .283 28-23 60 7 17 2 1 0 8 21 .350 5 0 12 0 .338 0 1 1-2 75 3 3 .963
25 Champion, Mac .250 5-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
28 Delio, Molly .238 14-5 21 0 5 0 0 0 1 5 .238 2 0 1 0 .304 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
24 Parnell, Aleigha .226 22-6 31 3 7 1 0 0 4 8 .258 1 0 4 0 .250 0 2 0-0 2 0 2 .500
20 Presto, Juliana .224 30-27 49 2 11 2 1 0 7 15 .306 1 0 9 0 .240 0 2 1-1 3 15 5 .783
2 Jamanis, Xanthe .220 24-17 50 5 11 1 0 1 4 15 .300 1 0 7 0 .235 0 1 0-0 19 8 1 .964
11 Jamanis, Effie .212 28-24 52 7 11 2 2 0 2 17 .327 3 1 11 0 .263 1 2 1-2 21 22 8 .843
9 Buckley, Haley .200 15-3 20 0 4 0 0 0 4 4 .200 0 0 6 1 .200 0 0 0-0 26 2 2 .933
17 Tripodi, Morgan .200 7-4 10 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .300 1 0 7 0 .273 0 0 1-1 18 4 0 1.000
26 Jones, Abby .200 6-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Fithian, Devon .185 28-19 54 4 10 0 0 1 7 13 .241 1 0 10 2 .196 1 3 0-0 97 4 0 1.000
1 Schaefer, Angel .111 22-1 9 5 1 0 0 0 3 1 .111 0 0 2 0 .111 0 0 2-2 2 1 0 1.000
33 Migliore, Taylor .000 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .258 41-41 1100 143 284 32 9 25 127 409 .372 68 8 179 5 .305 4 17 48-57 808 211 63 .942
Opponents .252 41-41 1076 152 271 54 4 11 127 366 .340 114 17 262 0 .330 11 26 56-59 821 360 58 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Presto, Juliana 2.19 14-9 27 21 18 4-0 0 153.1 125 68 48 64 177 24 3 5 .214 14 8 0 8 11
5 Nolan, Paige 2.80 6-10 19 17 7 1-2 0 85.0 81 50 34 42 82 14 0 1 .241 7 7 0 1 10
31 Smith, Amaia 4.76 0-1 10 3 1 0-1 0 25.0 48 21 17 2 2 11 1 4 .397 0 1 0 2 5
27 Hinton, Caity 8.75 0-1 4 0 0 0-1 0 4.0 8 5 5 4 1 3 0 1 .421 0 1 0 0 0
25 Champion, Mac 28.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 9 8 8 2 0 2 0 0 .600 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.91 20-21 61 41 26 7 0 269.1 271 152 112 114 262 54 4 11 .252 23 17 0 11 26
Opponents 2.61 21-20 61 41 26 4 0 273.2 284 143 102 68 179 32 9 25 .258 16 8 0 4 17



2023 Arcadia University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Fithian, Devon 101 97 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Tripodi, Morgan 22 18 4 0 1.000 1 6 2 .750 1 0
22 Caldwell, Grace 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Schaefer, Angel 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Delio, Molly 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Hinton, Caity 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Champion, Mac 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
12 Sommer, Taylor 190 181 6 3 .984 0 25 1 .962 4 0
2 Jamanis, Xanthe 28 19 8 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Centeno, Summer 81 75 3 3 .963 1 24 0 1.000 3 1
10 Costigan, Madi 75 68 4 3 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Sooy, Megan 132 50 74 8 .939 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Klose, Megan 95 76 13 6 .937 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Buckley, Haley 30 26 2 2 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 LaRochelle, Allison 110 68 34 8 .927 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 DiIanni, Nathalia 52 48 0 4 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Ritter, Zoey 40 34 1 5 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Smith, Amaia 8 0 7 1 .875 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
11 Jamanis, Effie 51 21 22 8 .843 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Nolan, Paige 22 6 12 4 .818 0 15 0 1.000 0 0
20 Presto, Juliana 23 3 15 5 .783 0 27 3 .900 0 0
24 Parnell, Aleigha 4 2 0 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Migliore, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Jones, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1082 808 211 63 .942 12 112 6 .949 8 1
Opponents 1239 821 360 58 .953 27 96 18 .842 5 0


